



Date: 2nd February, 2022

To,
Department of Corporate Service
BSE Limited,
P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

BSE SCRIP CODE: 509835

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")


Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of notices given to shareholders informing them about the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company to be held on Thursday, February 10, 2022 published in the following newspaper;

1. Financial Express (English) edition, Dtd.02/02/2022
2. Financial Express (Gujarati) edition, Dtd.02/02/2022

Please take note of the same. This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For, Premier Synthetics Limited


Vismay Makwana
Company Secretary



Encl: as above

Regd. Off. : Surana House, B/h. Klassic Chambers, Swastik X Road, Opp. Narnarayan Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat.

Phone / Fax : 079-26430946, 079-26431558 **E-mail** : premiersynthetics@gmail.com **Website** : www.premiersyntheticsltd.com

Factory Add. : Plot No. 835-837, Nr. Rakanpur Chowkadi, Rakanpur, Tal. Kalol. Dist. : Gandhinagar - 382721, Gujarat.

Phone / Fax : 02764-286761

E-mail : premiersynthetics18@gmail.com

CIN : L70100GJ1970PLC100829

INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR THEORETICAL SCIENCES
Tata Institute of Fundamental Research
No 151, Shivakote, Hesaraghatta Hobli, Bengaluru (North)-560089, India, Tel : +91-90-46536000

TENDER NOTICE No. 01/FEB/2022
Sealed tenders IN TWO BID SYSTEM are invited from reputed Contractors for the following:

Ref No.	ICTS/TIFR/2021-22/SER-36
Item Description	Tender for Annual Maintenance Contract for Landscape & Horticulture Works at ICTS-TIFR
Estimated Cost	Rs.58 Lakhs (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakhs Only)
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Nil. Bid Securing Declaration to be submitted as per Annexure F
Pre-Bid Meeting	18 February 2022 at 11.00 hrs
Last Date for Submission of Tender	04 March 2022 till 15.00 hrs
Date of Opening Tender	04 March 2022 at 15.30 hrs

The above advertisement is available on our website <http://www.icts.res.in/tenders> and Central Public Procurement Portal, <http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp>.
Administrative Officer

SRM ENERGY LIMITED
Regd. Office: 21, Basant Lok Complex, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi 110057
CIN: L17100DL1985PLC303047 TEL. NO. +91-011-41403205 Website: www.srmenergy.in Email: info@srmenergy.in
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021 (₹ in lac)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ending (Unaudited)	Nine Months ending (Unaudited)	Quarter ending (Unaudited)	Year ending (Audited)	Quarter ending (Unaudited)	Nine Months ending (Unaudited)	Quarter ending (Unaudited)	Year ending (Audited)
		31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	30.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
1	Other income	-	-	-	0.09	1.11	6.51	3.25	12.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(12.31)	(34.98)	(9.72)	(42.95)	(15.81)	(60.75)	(180.90)	(2,077.10)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(12.31)	(34.98)	(9.72)	(42.95)	(15.81)	(60.75)	(180.90)	(2,077.10)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(12.31)	(34.98)	(9.72)	(42.95)	(18.69)	(63.63)	(180.90)	(2,079.10)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(12.31)	(34.98)	(9.72)	(42.95)	(18.69)	(63.63)	(180.90)	(2,079.10)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00
7	Other equity	-	-	-	(1,154.04)	-	-	-	(5,126.80)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-								
	1. Basic	(0.14)	(0.39)	(0.11)	(0.47)	(0.21)	(0.70)	(2.00)	(22.95)
	2. Diluted	(0.14)	(0.39)	(0.11)	(0.47)	(0.21)	(0.70)	(2.00)	(22.95)

NOTES:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.srmenergy.in
b) The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 01, 2022.

For and On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Vishal Rastogi
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 01, 2022

ZEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: B-42, Industrial Estate, Sanathnagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 018
CIN: L72200TG1993PLC015939

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Nine Months Ended & Quarter Ended 31st December 2021

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 31 Dec, 2021	Nine months ended 31 Dec, 2021	Quarter ended 31 Dec, 2020	Quarter ended 31 Dec, 2021	Nine months ended 31 Dec, 2021	Quarter ended 31 Dec, 2020	Quarter ended 31 Dec, 2020	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	
Total Revenue from Operations	1,235.70	3,774.02	1,587.51	1,625.75	4,197.40	1,657.12	1,657.12	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	64.35	115.58	362.94	29.93	(200.61)	269.28	269.28	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	11.83	62.36	268.86	(22.48)	(253.74)	175.20	175.20	
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax)	11.83	62.36	268.86	(22.33)	(261.20)	177.41	177.41	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Re. 1/- Per Equity Share)	795.10	795.10	795.10	795.10	795.10	795.10	795.10	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	28,232.37	28,232.37	20,378.03	27,167.33	27,167.33	19,469.21	19,469.21	
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (Not Annualised):								
a) Basic (In Rs.)	0.01	0.08	0.34	(0.02)	(0.17)	0.29	0.29	
b) Diluted (In Rs.)	0.01	0.08	0.34	(0.02)	(0.17)	0.29	0.29	

NOTES:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.zentechologies.com and the stock exchange's websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Ashok Atluri
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN:00056050

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 29th Jan, 2022

S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER
Tender Notice No. : DRMEGGRNC-02-2022, dated 31.01.2022. Tender is invited by Divisional Railway Manager (Engg), S.E.Railway, Ranchi for and on behalf of The President of India for the following work:
Name of Work : Provision of 03 Nos. Escalators at Ranchi Railway station and 01 No. Escalator at Hatia Railway station.
Tender Value : ₹ 1,66,51,150.00. **Earnest Money :** ₹ 2,33,300/- **Tender Closing date & time :** 23.02.2022 at 15.00 hrs. Tenderers can visit the website www.inpep.in for online tendering. (PR-59)

PREMIER SYNTHETICS LIMITED
CIN : L70100GJ1970PLC100829
Reg. Office: Surana House, Behind Khasi Chambers, Swastik X Rd, Opp. Narayan Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat.

NOTICE
The Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 10th February, 2022 at 11:00 A.M. at the registered office of the Company at Surana House, Behind Khasi Chambers, Swastik X Rd, Opp. Narayan Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, India, to consider & approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December, 2021 and to transact any other business with the permission of chairman. For further details please refer the web-link <http://www.premiersyntheticsltd.com> & <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/premier-synthetics-ltd/premysyn/509835/>

For, Premier Synthetics Limited
Sd/-
Vismay Makwana
Date : 01/02/2022
Place: Ahmedabad Company Secretary

NEULAND LABORATORIES LIMITED
(CIN : L85195TG1984PLC004393)
Regd. Office: 11th Floor (5th Office Level), Phoenix IVY Building, Plot No. 573A-III, Road No 82, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021
(Amount in lakhs of ₹, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020
1	Total Income	23,836.99	24,558.71	69,944.66	69,370.70
2	Net profit for the period before tax	1,823.59	3,194.77	5,788.72	8,094.34
3	Net profit for the period after tax	1,293.56	2,673.52	4,204.13	6,333.81
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,259.84	2,686.09	3,794.52	6,325.67
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹ 10 each)	1,290.05	1,290.05	1,290.05	1,290.05
6	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (in absolute ₹ terms)				
	(a) Basic	10.08	20.84	32.77	49.37
	(b) Diluted	10.08	20.84	32.77	49.37

NOTE 1: The financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2022.
NOTE 2: Key Standalone Financial Information:
(Amount in lakhs of ₹)
Total Income: 23,836.99, Net profit for the period before tax: 1,809.81, Net profit for the period after tax: 1,273.23

NOTE 3: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.neulandlabs.com

By Order of the Board
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Dr. D. R. Rao
Executive Chairman
(DIN 00107737)

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 01 February 2022

IHCL THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED
Registered Office: Mandlik House, Mandlik Road, Mumbai 400 001
CIN: L74999MH1902PLC000183, Email: investorrelations@ihclhotels.com, Website: www.ihcltata.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	31.12.2020 (Reviewed)	31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	31.12.2020 (Reviewed)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	74087	40874	140976	66919	113315
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	14796	(6229)	(11471)	(47224)	(48498)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	14465	(11851)	(13639)	(58222)	(64028)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	12409	(9484)	(12005)	(47524)	(52478)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7401	(2568)	(14266)	(32689)	(31572)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹ 1 each)	13214	11893	13214	11893	11893
Other Equity	585764	407828	585764	407828	408945
Securities Premium	466048	270206	466048	270206	270206
Net Worth	598978	419721	598978	419721	420838
Outstanding Debt	166506	259543	166506	259543	259179
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.28	0.62	0.28	0.62	0.62
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised):	*1.00	*(0.77)	*(0.97)	*(3.87)	(4.28)
Capital Redemption Reserve	112	112	112	112	112
Debenture Redemption Reserve	10704	15501	10704	15501	15501
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.21	0.34	0.21	0.34	0.00
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.28	0.68	1.28	0.68	0.00

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	31.12.2020 (Reviewed)	31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	31.12.2020 (Reviewed)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	111122	55986	218414	96014	157516
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	11969	(17644)	(33452)	(88181)	(100949)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	10945	(14840)	(33526)	(74721)	(84954)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	9596	(13322)	(33654)	(69791)	(79563)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6102	(1499)	(31526)	(49822)	(52836)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹ 1 each)	13214	11893	13214	11893	11893
Other Equity (including Non-controlling interest)	575967	419378	575967	419378	416408
Securities Premium	466048	270206	466048	270206	270206
Net Worth	589181	431271	589181	431271	428301
Outstanding Debt	272967	358772	272967	358772	363284
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.46	0.83	0.46	0.83	0.85
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised):	*0.61	*(0.97)	*(2.61)	*(5.13)	(5.87)
Capital Redemption Reserve	1079	1079	1079	1079	1079
Debenture Redemption Reserve	10704	15501	10704	15501	15501
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.15	0.13	0.15	0.13	(0.11)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.93	0.28	0.93	0.28	(0.23)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.ihcltata.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on February 1, 2022. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Puneet Chhatwal
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07624616)

Mumbai
February 1, 2022

SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L05005AP1990PLC011276
Regd Office : Venkannapalem Village, T.P.Gudur Mandal, Nellore District, AP Pin 524002

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021
All amount in Rupees in Lakhs (Except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-21	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-21
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	5,805.68	6,675.47	6,811.26	19,424.22	20,404.08
2	Total Expenses	5,715.47	6,560.36	6,717.54	19,015.24	20,018.94
3	Net Profit before tax for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.20	115.11	93.72	408.97	385.14
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.11	83.09	67.65	295.20	277.99
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income) (after tax)	65.11	83.09	67.65	295.20	277.99
6	Equity share capital	2,201.25	2,201.25	2,201.25	2,201.25	2,201.25
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share Face value of Rs. 10 each					
	Basic and Diluted EPS In Rs	0.30	0.38	0.31	1.34	1.26

NOTE: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of the company at www.sharatindustries.com.
b) Previous periods' figures have been regrouped wherever appropriate to conform to current periods' presentation.

For SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
S.Prasad Reddy
Managing Director
(DIN : 00069094)

Place : Nellore
Date : 31/01/2022

GRP Limited
(CIN : L25191GJ1974PLC002555)
Registered Office : Plot No.8, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002 Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat
Tel no.: 022 67082600 / 2500, Fax : 022 67082599, e-mail id : investor.relations@grpweb.com, website: www.grpweb.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2021
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
		31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	9,330.54	8,456.41	27,667.53	9,341.96	8,463.85	27,719.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.19	233.45	336.89	108.04	233.91	335.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.19	233.45	336.89	108.04	233.91	335.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.56	164.26	346.91	79.00	164.17	344.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	98.47	196.99	307.50	99.91	197.91	305.08
6	Equity Share Capital	133.33	133.33	133.33	133.33	133.33	133.33
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*Not Annualised)						
	1. Basic : (in ₹)	5.82 *	12.32 *	26.02 *	5.93 *	12.31 *	25.81 *
	2. Diluted : (in ₹)	5.82 *	12.				

